Page 1 of 8
Visit www.phenomenex.com/LiveChat to get in touch with one of our Technical Specialists
Having trouble reproducing this method? We would love to help!
APPLICATIONS
TN-1152
A Fast, Accurate, and Sensitive Quantitiation of Vitamin C in Plasma by Impact™ Protein
Precipitation and Kinetex® 5 µm Core-Shell XB-C18 HPLC Columns
Shuguang Li, Sky Countryman, and Erica Pike

APPLICATIONS
TN-1152
Ordering Information
Impact™ Precipitation Plates
Part No. Description Unit
Impact Precipitation Plates
CE0-7565 Impact Protein Precipitation, Square Well,
Filter Plate, 2 mL
2/box
Impact Starter Kit for Protein Precipitation
CE0-8201 Impact Protein Precipitation Plate (2 ea)
Collection Plate 2 mL (2 ea)
Sealing Mat, Santoprene™ (AH0-8199) (2 ea)
ea
Accessories
Collection Plates (deep well, polypropylene)
AH0-7192 96-Well Collection Plate 350 µL/well 50/pk
AH0-7193 96-Well Collection Plate 1 mL/well 50/pk
AH0-7194 96-Well Collection Plate 2 mL/well 50/pk
AH0-8635 96-Well Collection Plate, 2 mL Square/Round-Conical 50/pk
AH0-8636 96-Well Collection Plate, 2 mL Round/Round, 8 mm 50/pk
AH0-7279 96-Well Collection Plate, 1 mL/well Round, 7 mm 50/pk
Sealing Mats
AH0-8597 Sealing Mats, Pierceable, 96-Square Well, Silicone 50/pk
AH0-8598 Sealing Mats, Pre-Slit, 96-Square Well, Silicone 50/pk
AH0-8631 Sealing Mats, Pierceable, 96-Round Well 7 mm, Silicone 50/pk
AH0-8632 Sealing Mats, Pre-Slit, 96-Round Well 7 mm, Silicone 50/pk
AH0-8633 Sealing Mats, Pierceable, 96-Round Well 8 mm, Silicone 50/pk
AH0-8634 Sealing Mats, Pre-Slit, 96-Round Well 8 mm, Silicone 50/pk
AH0-7362 Sealing Tape Pad 10/pk
Vacuum Manifolds
AH0-8950 96-Well Plate Manifold, Universal with Vacuum Gauge ea
Conclusion
High-throughput laboratories must adopt a rapid and robust
method to accurately analyze and quantitate vitamins and their
derivatives. With these goals in mind, we developed a method